



2025:BHC-AS:938

Board Sr.No.: -508

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3546 OF 2024

Pramod Kumar Ramkaran DhanukaAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Manish Bohra a/w Mrs. Vikas B. for Petitioner.

Smt. Sangeeta Shinde, APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 24th December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/12/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)