



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3546 OF 2024

Pramod Kumar Ramkaran Dhanuka ...Applicant

*Versus*

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Digitally  
signed by  
SHRADDHA  
KAMLESH  
TALEKAR  
Date:  
2024.12.26  
15:23:29  
+0530

Mr. Manish Bohra, *Advocate for Applicant.*

Mr. Siddhant Vakil *a/w. Mr. Varun Shah, for First Informant.*

Mr. Ashok S. Gawai, *APP for State.*

API Suresh Valvi, *Amboli Police Station, Mumbai (Mobile No. 8652432000).*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 26, 2024  
(VACATION COURT)

P. C.

1. At the request of the Learned APP, let this Application be considered by the Regular Bench on **January 2, 2025**.

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]