



Diksha Rane

16 ABA 3546-2024.doc



2025:BHC-AS:938

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3546/2024

PRAMOD KUMAR RAMKARAN DHANUKA ..APPLICANT
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR ..RESPONDENTS
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.58/2025
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3546/2024

TUSHAR JOGENDRA THAKKER ..APPLICANT
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR ..RESPONDENTS

Ms. Neelofar Khan i/b. Adv. Manish M. Bohra for applicant.
Adv. Siddhant Vakil a/w. Adv. Varun Shah, Adv. Rahul Sabnis i/b. Adv.
Dimple Shah for intervener.
API Suresh Valvi, Amboli Police Station.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 14, 2025.

P.C. :

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.58/2025 IN ANTICIPATORY BAIL
APPLICATION NO. 3546/2024**

- 1.** Heard.
- 2.** For the reasons mentioned in the interim application, the interim application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a). The same is disposed of accordingly.



ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3546/2024

3. The learned counsel for the applicant seeks short accommodation as the arguing counsel is not present today to argue this matter.

4. Stand over to 11/3/2025 under the caption “for urgent circulation”.

5. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant had been to the concerned police station yesterday wherein he has submitted his laptop.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)