



2025:BHC-AS:938

KVM

1/1

7 - ABA 3546 OF 2024.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3546 OF 2024

Pramod Kumar Ramkaran Dhanuka Applicant

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

Mr. Manish Bohra for the Applicant.

Mr. Nitin Patil, A.P.P. for the State.

Ms.Dimple K. Shah a/w. Mr.Siddhant Vakil, Mr. Varun Shah for the First Informant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 19th MARCH, 2025

P.C. :-

As per the order passed by this Court on 11th March, 2025, both, the applicant and the informant have tendered their affidavits. The said affidavits are taken on record.

2. By consent, stand over to **27th March, 2025.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]